

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO.299 OF 2025  
A/W  
SECOND APPEAL NO.347 OF 2025

| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders   | Court's or Judge's orders |
|--|---------------------------|
| <p style="text-align: center;">CORAM : <u>DR. M. S. DESHPANDE</u><br/><u>REGISTRAR (JUDL. - II)</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2026</p> <p>None present.</p> <p>The Second Appeals is admitted on 11/06/2025 and 10/06/2025 respectively. The Hon'ble Court vide orders dated 11/06/2025 and 10/06/2025 directed the Appellant to file private paper books within twelve (12) weeks. However, the learned Advocate for the Appellant has not filed private paper books. Hence, the learned Advocate for the Appellant is directed to file private paper books within two (02) weeks (<b>last chance</b>). On failure necessary order would be passed on next date.</p> <p>Likewise, the learned Advocate for the Appellant is directed to file Affidavit of Service of Notice, as per order of the Hon'ble Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/-<br/>Registrar (Judl. - II)</p> <p>umk</p> |                           |